
OMES FORM CP 011 Rev. 04/2020 

Amendment of Solicitation 

Date of Issuance:  6/13/2025      Solicitation No. 3450035050 

 Requisition No. 25-FM-0022     Amendment No. 1 

Hour and date specified for receipt of offers is changed:  No  Yes, to:  CST 

Pursuant to OAC 260:115-7-30(d), this document shall serve as official notice of amendment to the solicitation 
identified above. Such notice is being provided to all suppliers to which the original solicitation was sent.  
Suppliers submitting bids or quotations shall acknowledge receipt of this solicitation amendment prior to the hour 
and date specified in the solicitation as follows: 

  Sign and return a copy of this amendment with the solicitation response being submitted; or, 
  If the supplier has already submitted a response, this acknowledgement must be signed and returned prior to the 

solicitation deadline. All amendment acknowledgements submitted separately shall have the solicitation number and 
bid opening date in the subject line of the email. 

 ISSUED FROM: 
 Heather Osborne 405-420-2293 hosborne@odot.org 
Contracting Officer Phone Number E-Mail Address

RETURN TO: odotbids@odot.ok.gov 

Description of Amendment: 

a. This is to incorporate the following:

Amendment 1 covers: 

Sign-In Sheet – Mandatory Site Visit/Pre-Bid 
Plan-holder's List 

Interested Contractors should complete Section b and include this form with their responses. 

b. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Supplier Company Name (PRINT) Date 

Authorized Representative Name (PRINT) Title Authorized Representative Signature 







ODOT Financial Services Office Remodel 

Solicitation # 25-FM-0022 3450035050 

Plan holder’s List 

Company Name Contact Name Phone # Email Address City/State/Zip Sent 

Pillar Contracting, Inc Kyle Plemons 405-721-9992 kplemons@pillarcontracting.com 
X 

WL McNatt & Co Jason Masterson 405-232-7245 jason@wlmcnatt.com OKC, OK 73131 
X 

AC Owen Construction Maria Spadaccini 
Connor Poss 

802-922-4218
918-277-0976

maria@ac-owen.com 
Connor@ac-owen.com Edmond, OK & Tulsa, OK 

x 

Narcomey Construction Tim Jackson 918-344-1949 tjackson@narcomey-construction.com Tulsa, OK 74146 
x 

Midtown Construction Dean Baker 405-209-7090 dean@midtownconst.com Edmond OK 73003 
x 

Clyde Riggs Construction Garrett Todd 405-990-1831 garrettt@clyderiggs.com 
x 

JNL Construction Kylie Nelson kylie@jnlconstructionllc.com OKC, OK 73116 
x 

Construction Services Bryce Thompson 405-757-5060 bryce@cordcs.com OKC, OK 73104 
x 

ePlan Bidding `John Nall 573-447-7130 eplan@eplanbidding.com Columbia, MO 65203 
x 

Sun Construction Sara Fisher 405-740-2394 sfisher@sun-gc.com Noble, OK 73068 
x 

Sooner Flooring David Scroggins 405-413-5985 soonerflooring@yahoo.com 
x 

Sagemill Construction Rance Miller 918-810-4071 rance@sagemill.net 
X 

R Construction LLC David Rios 405-882-1131 rconstructionllcokc@gmail.com Arcadia, OK 73007 
X 

Calm Construction Kayla Stoneking 405-265-7126 office@calmconstruct.com 
x 
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Solicitation # 25-FM-0022 3450035050 

Shiloh Enterprises Steve Preston 405-341-5500 steve@shiloh-inc.com Edmond, OK  
x 

Cabinet Pros OK Scott Blandamer 405-627-5494 scottblandamer@cabinetprosokllc.com Pauls Valley, OK 
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